
2684 

Tariff 
ltemNo. 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 
40.09.011 

40.09.021 

40.09.021 

40.09.021 

40.09.021 

. THE NEW· ZEALAND· GAZET:fE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. ISO-continued 
APPRovALS-Continued 

Goods 

Delivery and suction hoses, of 20.32 mm (8 In.) 
and above internal diameter, of unhardened 
vulcanised rubber, reinforced with 4 ply nylon 
and 2 ply cotton, with earthing wire and ASA 
flanges operating at 1034 kPa (150 p.s.i.), in 
6.09 m (20 ft) lengths 

Delivery and suction hose over 3.048 m {1O ft) 
in length, 317.5 mm (12t in.) internal 
diameter 

Dunlop synthetic rubber and fabric reinforced 
bitumen hose, incorporating one ply asbestos 
lining fabric, 15.25 em and 20.32 cm bore 
size 

Gates Adaptapipe 50 hose 101.6 mm (4 in.) and 
152.4 mm (6 in.) diameter, in 4.2672 m (14 ft) 
lengths and over with or without fittings 

Gates materials handling hose, 5.79 m (19 it) 
lengths or over, of 30.5 cm (12 in.) J.D. or 
larger 

Heavy duty rubber dock hoses, flanged, ANS 
150, electrically bonded FTP 225, PSI, 
smooth bore, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.) J.D., 
152.4 mm (6 in.) I.D. and 254.00 mm (10 in.) 
I.D. 

High pressure booster hose, 19.05 mm or 25.4 
mm (i in. or 1 in.) tested to 6890 kPa (1000 
p.s.i.), peculiar to use with pumps incor
porated in fire fighting appliances 

High pressure water jetting hose, with couplings, 
12.7 mm (t in.) 25.4 mm (1 in.) nominal bore 
8268 kPa (1200 p.s.i.) 

Hose reinforced with cords of high tensile steel 
wire, with bursting pressure from 6.89 MPa 
upwards 

Hydraulic brake hose (excluding fittings), to 
SAE J1401 specification 

Hydraulic hose, reinforced with wire braid, 
but not including such hose in lengths with 
fittings attached 

Radiator hose, moulded or shaped, convoluted 
or corrugated, when declared for use in the 
repair of motor vehicles 

Rubber delivery hose of 5 cm, 7.5 cm, 10 cm, 
12.5 cm (or 2 in., 3 in., 4 in., 5 in.) internal 
diameter, for delivery of ready-mixed con
crete 

Squeeze Crete pump tubes . . . . 
Steam cleaner hose, (excluding fittings) Gates 

12B 
Hose, flameproof, flexible, with fittings attached, 

conforming to N.Z.S.S. 379 or other approved 
specifications under N.Z. Electrical Wiring 
Regulations 1961 

Lined hose: .. 
Thiokol .. 

Neoprene seamless tubing, OSC and OSK 
grades, in lengths of less than 304.8 m 
(1,000 ft) 

Tubing, translucent, surgical, for pressure 
drainage, transfusion, and stethoscopic pur
poses, and conforming to British Standard 
Specification No. 1881/1966 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

I Other Pref. 

NQ.l20 

Effective 
Part List ______ _ 

n No. I 
Ref. From 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 

180 
180 

180 

180 
180 

180 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 


