THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 180—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То•
40.09.011	Delivery and suction hoses, of 20.32 mm (8 in.)	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
	and above internal diameter, of unhardened vulcanised rubber, reinforced with 4 ply nylon							
	and 2 ply cotton, with earthing wire and ASA flanges operating at 1034 kPa (150 p.s.i.), in	,	. '* . 					
40.09.011	6.09 m (20 ft) lengths Delivery and suction hose over 3.048 m (10 ft)	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
	in length, 317.5 mm ($12\frac{1}{2}$ in.) internal diameter		- F-4					
40.09.011	Dunlop synthetic rubber and fabric reinforced bitumen hose, incorporating one ply asbestos lining fabric, 15.25 cm and 20.32 cm bore size	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Gates Adaptapipe 50 hose 101.6 mm (4 in.) and 152.4 mm (6 in.) diameter, in 4.2672 m (14 ft) lengths and over with or without fittings	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Gates materials handling hose, 5.79 m (19 ft) lengths or over, of 30.5 cm (12 in.) I.D. or	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	larger Heavy duty rubber dock hoses, flanged, ANS	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
	150, electrically bonded FTP 225, PSI, smooth bore, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.) I.D.,	·						, '
	152.4 mm (6 in.) I.D. and 254.00 mm (10 in.)							
40.09.011	High pressure booster hose, 19.05 mm or 25.4 mm (\frac{1}{4} in. or 1 in.) tested to 6890 kPa (1000 p.s.i.), peculiar to use with pumps incor-	Free	Free		• •	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	porated in fire fighting appliances High pressure water jetting hose, with couplings, 12.7 mm (½ in.) 25.4 mm (1 in.) nominal bore 8268 kPa (1200 p.s.i.)	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Hose reinforced with cords of high tensile steel wire, with bursting pressure from 6.89 MPa upwards	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Hydraulic brake hose (excluding fittings), to SAE J1401 specification	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Hydraulic hose, reinforced with wire braid, but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached	Free	Free		•••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Radiator hose, moulded or shaped, convoluted or corrugated, when declared for use in the repair of motor vehicles	Free	Free	The management of the second o	•••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Rubber delivery hose of 5 cm, 7.5 cm, 10 cm, 12.5 cm (or 2 in., 3 in., 4 in., 5 in.) internal diameter, for delivery of ready-mixed concrete	Free	Free			180	· .	30/9/83
40.09.011	Squeeze Crete pump tubes	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.011	Steam cleaner hose, (excluding fittings) Gates 12B	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.021	Hose, flameproof, flexible, with fittings attached, conforming to N.Z.S.S. 379 or other approved specifications under N.Z. Electrical Wiring Regulations 1961	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
40.09.021	Lined hose: Thiokol	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
40.09.021	Neoprene seamless tubing, OSC and OSK grades, in lengths of less than 304.8 m (1,000 ft)	Free	Free			180		30/9/83
40.09.021	Tubing, translucent, surgical, for pressure drainage, transfusion, and stethoscopic pur-	Free	Free		••	180		30/9/83
	poses, and conforming to British Standard Specification No. 1881/1966						16.	